	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
		ET				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the autound documents or the new address(es) below.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CROWN PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC.				
	Andrew Gregory IOANNIDES Jessica Rhiannon ROBSON	Internal Address:				
	Benjamin Michael Fraser ZABELL					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
\mathcal{C}	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11535 S. Central Avenue				
Ń	Execution Date(s) March 20, 2006	ග්රා 				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	50 30				
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: IL				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:60803-2599				
	Other					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
i						
	Additional numbers att	l ached? Yes XNo				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1				
	Name:Vincent L. Ramik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
	Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place	x Enclosed				
	Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City: Annandale	8. Payment Information				
	State:VAZip:22003	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	Phone Number: 703 642-5705	Expiration Date				
	Fax Number: 703_642-2117	b. Deposit Account Number				
]	Email Address: DBWPATENTKAW@a01.gom	Authorized User Name				
	9. Signature:	Manch 28 2006				
	Signature. Signature	March 28, 2006 Date				
\square	Vincent L. Ramik	Total number of pages including cover				
l	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						
1.175						

1

169-1

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, we, ANDREW GREGO	DRY IOANNIDES, JESSICA RHIANN	ON ROBSON.		
BEN	JAMIN MICHAEL FRASER ZABELL	, a citi	zen of KIDLINGTON,		
		ERNHILL ROAD, BEGBROKE, KIDLI			
^{UK} a citi	izen of MARKET RASEN	residing at LINDEN HOU	SE, WALESBY ROAD,		
MARKET RASEN, LINCS	, LN8 3EY, UKand a citizen of ABIN	IGDON	residing		
at	7 ELDRIDGE CLOSE, ABINGDON,	OXON,OX14 1YQ,UK	, respectively,		
Pate unde	have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us the <u>20</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>20</u> <u>06</u> , filed on <u>March</u> <u>28</u> , <u>2006</u> under Serial No, the hereinafter named assignce being hereby authorized to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained;				
a co at	AND WHEREAS, CROWN PACKA progration of USA 11535 S CENTRAL AVENUE, A		aving a place of business		
		interest in and to said invention an foreign countries which may be obta			

, its legal representatives,

successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>CROWN PACKAGING</u>, <u>TECHNOLOGY</u>, <u>INC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date_	20	Màrch	2006	 AN
Date_	20	March	2006	
Date_	20	March	2006	

IOANNIDES SSICA RHTANNON ROBSON

BENJAMIN MICHAEL FRASER ZABELL

PATENT REEL: 017692 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 03/28/2006